JOCHC15B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Input Power Dissipation PD 100 mW
Output
Supply Voltage  VCC 7 V
Output Voltage VO VCC+0.5 V
Output Current IO 10 mA
Output Power Dissipation PO 22 mW
Total Power Dissipation Ptot 130 mW
Isolation Voltage Viso 3750② Vrms
Operating Temperature Topr -40~110 ℃
Junction Temperature Tj 125 ℃
Storage Temperature Tstg -55~125 ℃
Soldering Temperature Tsol 260 ℃
NOTE1:100μs pulse, 100Hz frequency
NOTE2:AC for 1minute, R.H.=40~60%
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Temperature=25°C)
Parameter Symbol Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input
Forward Voltage VF IF=10mA - 1.35 1.6 V
Input Reverse
Breakdown
Voltage
BVR IR=10μA 5 - - V
Reverse Current IR VR=6V - - 1 μA
Input Capacitance C
JOCHC15B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Propagation Delay
Time to Logic Low
TPHL IF=7mA,CL=15pF - 70 100 ns
Propagation Delay
Time to Logic High
TPLH IF=7mA,CL=15pF - 55 100 ns
Common Mode
Transient
Immunity at Logic
High
CMH
IF=0mA,
VCM=1000Vpp,
CL=15pF,
VCC=5V
20 - - kV/μs
Common Mode
Transient
Immunity at Logic
Low
CML
IF=7mA,
VCM=1000Vpp,
CL=15pF,
VDD=5V
20 - - kV/μs
Recommended Operating Conditions
Characteristics Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Operating Temperature Ta  -40 - 105 ℃
Supply Voltage VCC 2.7 - 5.5 V
Low Level Input Current IFL 0 - 250 μA
High Level Input Current IFH 8 - 16 mA
Forward Voltage VF(OFF) - - 0.8 V
3
JOCHC15B
JOCHC15B
JOCHC15B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7: Propagation Delay vs. Ambient
Temperature
FIG.8: Propagation Delay vs. Ambient
Temperature
0
20
40
60
80
100
4.5 5 5.5 6 6.5 7 7.5 8
IF(mA)
TP(ns)
VCC=3.3V
IF=7mA
TPLH
PWD
TPHL
JOCHC15B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
JOCHC15B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
CARRIER TAPE SPECIFICATIONS (Dimensions in mm unless otherwise stated)
Option None
P 0P2E
WF
T
JOCHC15B                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
REFLOW INFORMATION
Supplier TP≥TC
TC
TC  -5℃
User TP≤TC
Supplier tp User tp
TP
TL
TC  -5℃
tp
T
em
pe
ra
tu
re t
25
Time 25℃ to Peak
Time
Tsmax Preheat Area
ts
Tsmin
Max. Ramp Up Rate =3℃/s
Max. Ramp Down Rate =6℃/s
Profile Feature Sn-Pb Assembly Profile Pb-Free Assembly Profile
ć6ㅥ㈀
JOCHC15B JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666 http://www.jjwdz.com
Note:
1. Reflow soldering is recommended at the temperatures and times shown, no more than three times.